XCEAMNICCOHPEZR BREAICBEDTRCEBLTESZWY,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant ’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje

KYOSHD ErFragss

1:10 Scale Radio Controlled Touring Car Series

PureTen EP FAZER 4WD
Porsche 911 GT3 RSR

KYOSHC-

PureTen EP 7 x—%— 4WD (KT-6f%)
MotorS/)arts

RILS>>x 911 GT3 RSR

SEAEICEDNTVET—Y % EERCESITHIITS,

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:
Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung

Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cété gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

1 ZA Y &KA—IV / Tire & Wheel
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

< Delantero >

<)¥>
< Rear >
. < Hinten >
< Arriére >
’ < < Trasero >
N
AN

» “40 0)7“—? 30 links markiert
<70V Mar_ked 40 _ Marqué “30”
<Front > 40 I|nk§ markiert "30" derecha

Marqué “40”
< Vorne > "40" derecha
< Avant > 4mm

Ji—H—-Iyo—
FAZER Chassis

> “30"DX—7
Marked “30”

L

30906-BDO1

(FzIRLEm) No.30906



2 RT 47> b /Body Mount
Karosseriehalter / Support carrosserie / Soportes Carroceria

TR
> XDAIECERT

ITEY,
Reattach here
Hier montieren
Fixer comme
indiqué
Reinstalar aqui

DOOOOH

‘OOOO

Chassis Set
Chassis-Kit
Chéssis.
Chasis

)OOOOOO‘]

00O

> EDAE [CER T

ITETY,

Reattach here
Hier montieren
Fixer comme
indiqué
Reinstalar aqui )

3 A7 1 /Body Shell
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

RF1EY
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria




7 70:/ 3] \—'Y OPTIONAL PARTS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y%

Part Names
VY AZEZA/HF—tv b

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity
VI NITAT L\= RDIEEA

k TE i
(A

VZ073

IN—Y%

REUM\EINES
70V X714 (3.5x1.6) &

HNZA (F—No.E A
Quantity
V-ONE4 > /\—F,\— F2&A

* 7E A
(FHA)

Perfex KA-15 ESC W/Reverse

FAW002 Rear Sway Bar Set 3types (Hard, Medium and Soft) 1365 -3516 | Front Spring (3.5x1.6) Gold | For V-ONE Shock, Includes 2pes (Hard) 420
FAWood| SPT—REAN-2T > T4y b |@0,&%8_N—KaAT 505 VZ073| 70V ATV (4x1.6) B |VONELVI-BITATLAN | 45
SP Servo Saver Spring Set | instead of 30). Hard type -4016 | Front Spring (4x1.6) Black For V--ONE Shock, Includes 2pcs (Medium)
AF— VANV FY 7y N39T) | @), (3L 33t VZ073| 70V bRT V4 (45x1.6) R | V-ONEZY/S=F8,Y 7 R KA
VSWO18| Sieel Bevel Gear Set (39T) | instead of (7, (8. 8990 | | 4516 | Front Spring (4.5x1.6) Silver | For -ONE Stock Incudes 2pcs (S | 420
AF—IURN)VF 1y N40T) | @D, D& 32 HCAA ¥ 75 L (8) (GRS IR
VSW019 Steel Bevel Gear Set (40T) | instead of (77), 78. 3990 W6006 HC Diaphragm (Black) instead of (09. 8pcs 420
A=Ay 707 MRT ATV R TL= b (FW05) | RT 1 & LoD EBIE FO—RAT) 54y b(S) | VI NIT4T7 LN\~ FD3ER
VSWO40 Carton Front Body Mount Plate (FW05) | Body is Firmly held. 1050 92491 | On-road Shock Spring Set (S) | 3types (Hard, Medium and Soft) 840
H=RYUFRFARIV TP (FW0s) | R7 1% LoD LB AYA=FRTY Ty S (YT H) | 018V ESHNRTY V) 38E
VSW041 Carbon Rear Body Mount Plate (FW05) | Bodly is Firmly held. 1260 92721 On-road Spring Set (Soft) 3types of spring which are softer than 92491, 840
AF=IVANVF 4y N38T) | @D, @&k 1W6065| =4 >+ (25T-48P) ()& i
VSWO45| Sieel Bevel Gear Set (38T) | instead of 77, @. 3990 25 | Pinion Gear (25T-48P) instead of (%) 420
TJOY MAZESAF—ty b | N\—F21T W6065 | £ Z7 > F(26T-48P) ()& 3
VZ084| Eront Sway Bar Set Hard type 1365 -26 | Pinion Gear (26T-48P) e of @ 420
TAVRREETA Y=y b (VTN | VT 81T W6065 | =7 >/ F+7(27T-48P) G)& 3t
VZ084S| Eront Sway Bar Set (Soft) | Soft type 1365 -27 | Pinion Gear (27T-48P) instead of () 420
LSDF+¥tw ~ (V-ONER)  |1€v bA W6065 | E =7 >/ F+7(28T-48P) (et
VZW009| TCD Gear Set (for V-ONE) | 1 set 7875 -28 | Pinion Gear (28T-48P) instead of @) 420
VZW020| 7Y R F T —R—JU | 4AY 368 W6065 | £ —7 > F(29T-48P) @& 34 420
-01 | Front Differential Cace Seal | 4 pcs. 229 | Pinion Gear (29T-48P) instead of (50
TLAYTF=LNYIN=(TZ7v79) |@ i By oA X W6065 | £ =7 >+ (30T-48P) (G
VZWO061 Urethane Foam Bumper (Black) | instead of @). Large size. 420 -30 | Pinion Gear (30T-48P) instead of @) 420
B4F R UINRNILT v T b Qe FRUEAAY W6065 | £ 7 > F+(31T-48P) (s
VZW211 64 Titanium / Bevel Shaft instead of. Titanium made 2pcs) 1365 -31 | Pinion Gear (31T-48P) instead of (&) 20
V-One#& >/ /\— TEN—YELY FTER W6065 | £ =7 > F7(32T-48P) (B
VZ075 |\ Sne Shack Use it with following parts. | 5360 32 | Pinion Gear (32T-48P) instead of @) 420
a.8mmi—)L x4y R W Ic&x TER W6065 | £ =7 > F7(33T-48P) (50 334
um128 4.8mm Ball Stud Replacement for (09). 420 -33 | Pinion Gear (33T-48P) &tead :f 420
VZ072| 70V F AT VY (251.7) & |VOneX Y/ \=RBN-F2EA |50 W6065 | £ =4 >/ 4+7(34T-48P) (s 420
-2517 | Front Spring (2.5x1.7) Gold | For V-ONE Shock, Includes 2pcs (Hard) -34 | Pinion Gear (34T-48P) instead of &)
VZ072| 707 FRTU> Y (3x17) B [VONESVI-RBITATLAA | 400 W6065 | =7 >/ F+7(35T-48P) (Efprsz:d 420
-3017 | Front Spring (3x1.7) Black For V-ONE Shock, Includes 2pcs (Medium) -35 | Pinion Gear (35T-48P) instead of (%)
Vzo72| 70> AT 7 (35x1.7) SR | V-ONELY/ =B YT MEA | 45 20701 PRIZAGYY=ZE=2-G Y9l ‘ 1890
-3517 | Front Spring (3.5x1.7) Silver | For V-ONE Shock, Includes 2pcs (Soft) 540 Size G Series Motor G20 Single | ¢ M TR, N\ AE=F21T
82232 IN=7 1y AKA15 I\ FRIFET7 VT Use togather. High speed type. 7875




AN —

R7T+ BODY SHELL

PAEN

e TE fiff

Description

(Fir)

IN—Y%
Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AE
Description

e TE fiff
(FA)

39171 D2 AMGX )bt 7 ACLKRT « | £74, 7h=1h, 944, A&V 55-h 2625 39289 AMGX Lt T ADTM 2007 K7 1 £y b | £7 4 Fh-I,94 V5 RAF059—h 3675
D2 AMG Mercedes CLK Body Shell | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet AMG Mercedes DTM 2007 Body Set | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest
39255 7IVT7 7 156 GTA RT 1 ATA,TH=I, A9, RAF V5 9=+ 3150 39289 | ARVY=TH—Ib (AMGA LT ADIM2007) | 7H—Ib, ARV H—TH—Ib 2100
ALFA 156 GTA Body Shell Body, Decals, Wing Spoier, Masking Sheet -1 Sponsor Decal (AMG Mercedes DTM 2007) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals
39260 PRIV 2911 GT2 RT 2w b | £7 47054 V5 A%V 55-H 0695 39290 | A#4-7-1b (udM DI Team AotSprsineod) | 70—V, AFY S =T A= | 5440
Porsche 911 GT2 Body Set | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet -1 Sponsor Decal (Aui A4 DTM Team Abt Sportsline No.4) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals
A—735 2005 R7 1 K74 701094 VT RAE VT~ H ZyHFVGT-RGTH00/ 2008 K7 A€ b | £74 789479 X259~
39269 | SUPRA 2005 Body Shell Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest 3150 39292 NISSAN GT-R GT500 / 2008 Body Set | Body, Decals, Wing Spoier, Masking Sheet 3990
39269 | ARV F=Th=I (84 FIT74 FaAR=TZ)| TH—IV, ARV =T h—Ib 2310 39292 | 2RV H=Th-IV (EF 1=V F-Tv) GTR) | TH—Ib, ARV H—FhH—Ib 2205
-1 Sponsor Decal (DYNACITY TOM'S SUPRA) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals -1 Sponsor Decal (MOTUL AUTECH GT-R) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals
LEXUS SCA30 BART « L b | #7478-I94 V9 32$ 759~ R75—LYRGRATAEy b | £7478-94 75 325759~
39277 | LEXUS SC430 Basic Body Set | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet 3675 39293 | McLaren F1 GTR Body Set | Body, Decals, Wing Spoier, Masking Sheet 4200
39277 | AKH#—7 /Il (OPEN INTERFACE SC430) | 7 H—Ib, ARV H—Fh—Ib 3150 39293 | ZF/H=TH=W (A TV=97 T bV 19%) | TH=Ib, ARV =T H=Ib 1260
-1 Sponsor Decal (OPEN INTERFACE SC430) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals -1 Sponsor Decal (Gulf Racing Le Mans 1995) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals
39279 | AV5-7h-IT17)-IBICTAYS )=R0W) | FH=Ib, ARVY =T A=V | 4aq0 39294 YRL= WAy b CGR™2007 AT ATy b | #5470 4T RAFVGY~H 3675
-1 Sponsor Decal (VAUXHALL BTCC ASTRA Coupe 2004) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals CHEVROLET® CORVETTE® C6-R™2007 Body Set | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet
309283 | Z L7~ FA30GT RT Ay b | 8547009405 A5~} 4200 39294 | ARV F-Th-I(IAL- 2Ny b (R™2007) | FH—Ib, RV H—=FH—)b 1260
Ferrari F430GT Body Set Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest -1 Sponsor Decal (CHEVROLET® CORVETTE® C6-R™2007) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals
39283 | ARVH=Th=IV(727=VF30GT) | TH—IV, ARVH—=Th—I 1260 %AIbY 2 7 IMPUL GTR 2008087 - 1£N0392920) = % GT-R GT500 2008 BT, 3990
-1 Sponsor Decal (Ferrari F430 GT) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals *N0.39292 NISSAN GT-R GT500 2008 Body Shellis same as "CALSONIC IMPUL GT-R 2008 Body Shell".
30086 | =21/ IITVFA LGN K740y b | 574 7H-I74VIRAEITI=F | ggq0 89295 | AX/Y=7h=lb (HbY =y WPULGIRAW) | 7A—Ib, AR H=7h=Ib | 00
NISSAN Fairlady Z GT500/2007 Body Set | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet -1 Sponsoor Decal (CALSONIC IMPUL GT-R 2008) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals
39286 | AR Y—7H—)b XANAVINISMOZ) | 7AH—Ib, ARV Y =7 h=I | 4000 %Lightning McQueen apr MR-S D7 1 [3N0.392880) 34 MR-S GT300 20074 £ T, 4410
-1 | Sponsor Decal (XANAVI NISMO Z) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals “N0.39288 TOYOTA MR-S GT300 2007 Body Shellis same as "Lightning McQueen apr MR- Body Shell"
39287 HONDANSX GT500 2007 A7 A £y b | 74, 70-I,94 5 IR% V59~ b 3780 39296 | ARV i—7h—IV (Lightning McQueen apr MR-S) | 74— b, AR H—TH—)b 6300
HONDA NSX GT500 2007 Body Set | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet -1 Sponsor Decal (Lightning McQueen apr MR-S) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals
39287 | K> —FH—)L (ARTANSX) | Zh—Ib, ARV F=Fh=Ib | 0 39097 | 74 MR=TAIV =TT BINBAT ALy b | 74 TR 94 VI RAFV I~ | 4500
-1 Sponsor Decal (ARTA NSX) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals Aston Martin Racing DBR9 2008 Body Set | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest
39288 M 34 MRSGT3002007 R7 4 £y b | £7470-I04VIRAFV 59—+ 4410 39297 | aA-71-LTANR-F/b=0/ T BNIBU | 7 H—Ib, RRVH—FH—Ib 1260
TOYOTA MR-S GT300 2007 Body Set | Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest -1 Sponsor Decal (Aston Martin Racing DBRI No.009 LM 2008) | Body Decals, Sponsor Decals
39288 | AR HY—FH—)U (@pr MR-S) | 7H—Ib, ARV =T h—)b 3990
-1 Sponsor Decal (apr MR-S) Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

IN—Y%

N —

TAE

AA (F—No.EAED

K TE i

v b PAINTED COMPLETE BO

IN—Y%

HELL

A& (F—No.& AR

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

* TEfiff

Part Names Quantity (FA) Part Names Quantity (FH3A)

AMG AT A CTZADIM2005 | B SURIVF—Z LIV IS T | BEERR

FAB002 Completed Body Set (AMG Mercedes C Class DTM 2005) | Painted complete body shell 5775 PBF004 Completed Body Set (Lamborghini Murciélago) | Painted complete body shell 7350
T+7V=IVBICCT AT —N2004 | BEEHFR ANV A>T L WRC BEOETTH

FABOOS| et By S (Vautall BTCC Asra Coupe 2004 Painted complete body shell | 9779 | |PBFO0S] coneted Bocy Se (SUBARU IMPREZA WRC) | Painted complete body shell | 7350
77— FXX BIEHETTA BMW M3 GTR 24h 2005 BEETTN

FABOO4 Completed Body Set (Ferrari FXX) | Painted complete body shell 6300 PBF007 Completed Body Set (BMW M3 GTR 24h 2005) | Painted complete body shell 7350

FABO0G| Z =7~ F430GT Scuderia Ecosse | 2355 6300 RV 1 911 GT2
Ferrari F430GT Scuderia Ecosse | Painted complete body shell vzBoo7| (A X%V w7) BIEEETR 5040

FAB0O7 ARTA NSX 2007 RAEFEL 6510 GM | Completed Body Set Painted complete body shell
Completed Body Set (ARTA NSX 2007) | Painted complete body shell (Porsche 911 GT2 / Gunmetalic)

FAB0OS 777 4 A4 DTMTeam Abt Sportsline | B3E552m 8190 RV T 911 GT2
Audi A4 DTM Team Abt Sportsline | Painted complete body shell vzeooz7| (K74 H) BAEE= 5040

FABO009 X7 7—L > F1GIRGulfRacing | Z3E5emk 8190 W | Completed Body Set Painted complete body shell
McLaren F1 GTR Gulf Racing Painted complete body shell (Porsche 911 GT2 / White)
TANR=T4 0= DBRINo DO LM 2008 | 3% 52Rt ANIWA T LwH (WRQ2004) | BiEgEs=mk

FABO10| rston Martin Racing DBRO No.009 LM 2008 | Painted complete body shell | 8190 | [VZBOOB| Gyied rody set (SUBARU INPREZA WRC204 | Painted complete body shell | 20C
~15—1) 360 GTC BIEEEAR 7 15—1)360 GTC Scuderia Ecosse | ZBEEE5EAL

PBF001 Completed Body Set (Ferrari 360 GTC)| Painted complete body shell 8400 VZB0T1 Completed Body Set (Ferrari 360 GTC Scuderia Ecosse) | Painted complete body shell 5460
J4—FRAEVIGRIVET b | BEEsem ARV 1 911 GT3RSR ERIATTRL

PBF002 Completed Body Set (Ford Mustang GTR Concept) | Painted complete body shell 7350 VZB013 Completed Body Set (Porsche 911 GT3 RSR)| Painted complete body shell 5460
7x>—"')575GTC BEEETTAL YARL— )by  C6-R™ | BEESTR

PBF003 Completed Body Set (Ferrari 575 GTC) | Painted complete body shell 8400 VZBO15] CHEVROLET® CORVETTE® C6-R™| Painted complete body shell 6720




| KA (F—No.E A%
Quantity

k TE i

(i)

IN—=Y%

Part Names

| MZA (F—No.& AL

Quantity

k E i

(BA)

92014 | V) w7 244 M-40MN 2{BA 1155 AGTO01| Unm3I7 V317 (£321) 4 A) MEA  RA—IVEER | oo
-40 | V-Slicks Tire M-40MN 2pcs S 24mm Radial Tire (Semi Slick A) 4pcs Glued and shaped on a wheel
92018 | KCAU Y724+ (VT ) 2{BA 1260 AGTO002| 24mm7I7V3( ¥ (232197 8B) MEN KA VS | ean
S KC-Slicks Tire (Soft) 2pcs S 24mm Radial Tire (Semi Slick B) 4pcs Glued and shaped on a wheel
92018 | KCAY 784V (374 T L5) 2BA 1260 VZTO01| 4mm3 I 7447 (£2R1) 7 A) 2(EA 1155
M KC-Slicks Tire (Medium) 2pcs M 24mm Radial Tire (Semi Slick A) 2pcs
92018 | KCAU w724 (I\—F) 2{BA 1260 VZT001| Umm7I7 V34 (2R 7 A) 2{BA 1155
H KC-Slicks Tire (Hard) 2pcs S 24mm Radial Tire (Semi Slick A) 2pcs
Unm7IT VAL ¥ (L3R T A 2EA VZT001S| UmmZI7IhaA ¥ (2R 7 A) MBEA  RA— LR
AGTO01| 24mm Raia Tire (Semi Slck A 2pos 630 -4 | 24mm Radal Tie (Semi Slck A) 4pes Glued and shaped on awheel | 2940
UnmTIT VAT (22 R v B) 2{BA VZTHOOIM| 24mmZ 97 VA4 ¥ (£3R1) v 7 A) MEA R —UgEE
AGTO002| 54 Radial Tire (Semi Slick B) 2pcs 630 -4 | 24mm Redial Tire (Semi Slick A) 4pcs Glued and shaped on awneel| 2940

1=

WHEEL

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y%

AA (F—No.EAHD)

k T

N—Y%

| AA (F—No.EAHD)

k i

AVFT—ARID

Part Names Quantity (FHA) Part Names Quantity GN)
92012 | I7024RA |l (155AR-7 1 E) 24mmig  2fAA VZHO01 | KA —)U (6R AR~ / B) 24mmig  2{EA 420
BK' | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / Black) Width 24mm  2pcs W [ Wheel (6-spoke / white) Width 24mm_ 2pcs
92012 | I7A24%(—Il (1552 HK—7 / H) 24mmiig 2{EA 420 VZHOO1 | KA —)U (6K ZAKR—7 / A) 24mmig  8fAA 1050
W | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / White) Width 24mm  2pcs -8W | Wheel (6-spoke / white) Width 24mm  8pcs
92012 | I70R- b (155AR-7 28BN 24mmig  8fAA 1050 VZH001 | KA —)V (6RRR—7 1 &) 24mmiE  2{EA 420
-8BK | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke Black /8 pes) Width 24mm  8pcs BK | Wheel (6-spoke / Black) Width 24mm  2pcs
92012 | T702#4 - (155257 B/8ENY) 24mmiE 8ELA 1050 VZH001 | FA =)V (6RZAR—7171)=>) 24mmiE @A 420
-8W | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke White / 8 pcs) Width 24mm  8pcs GR | Wheel (6-spoke / Green) Width 24mm_ 2pcs
92012 | I70o4f -l 165A5-7 1217 )-) 24mmig  8fEA 1050 vzHooo | A1 —IV (TRRR—7 1 5R) 24mmig  2{AA 525
-8KG | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / F.Green) Width 24mm  8pcs Wheel (7-spoke / Silver) Width 24mm  2pcs
92012 | I7OUF - (155AR-7 1€t 7) 24mmiig BfEA 1050 VZH003 | RA =)L (15K AK—7 1 &) 24mmig 2{EA 420
-8KP | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / F.Pink) Width 24mm  8pcs BK | Wheel (15-spoke / Black) Width 24mm  2pcs
92012 | 17045 (55— /2410 24mmig 81ELA 1050 VZH003 | /KA =)l (15RAK—7 / &) 24mmig  2AA 505
-8KY | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / F.Yellow) Width 24mm  8pcs GL | Wheel (15-spoke / Gold) Width 24mm  2pcs
92016 | KA =L (A TL v /%) 24mmig 2EA 595 VZH003 | 4=V (15KAR=7 157 X41) %) 24mmig 2{EA 595
GL | Wheel (Impreza / Gold) Width 24mm  2pcs GM | Wheel (15-spoke / Gun metallic) Width 24mm  2pcs
AGHO01| KA —)L (6AAR—7 / B) 24mmig  8fEA 1050 VZHOO3| KA =)V (15RAR—7 /6R) 24mmig  2{EA 505
-8W | Wheel (6-spoke / White) Width 24mm_8pcs S | Wheel (15-spoke / Silver) Width 24mm  2pcs
AGHOO01| KA —Jl (BRRR—7 | * v ¥) 24mmig  BfAA 1575 VZH004 | KA —)b (5RRKR—7 | 1R) 24mmiE  2BA
-8SM | Wheel (6-spoke / Chrome Plated) Width 24mm  8pcs S Wheel (5-spoke / Silver) Width 24mm  2pcs 525
AGHO01 | K4 —Jb (BRAK—% /B) 24mmig  2{AA 420 VZH006 | #4-1h (10RA 57 11474 Famm) 24mmiE  2fEA 505
W | Wheel (6-spoke / White) Width 24mm  2pcs BK | Wheel (10-spoke / Black / Offset 4mm) Width 24mm  2pcs
VZHOO7 | NSXERA—1b (65AR—71d=IVF) 24mmiE 2{EA 505
GL | Wheel (NSX/ 6-spoke / Gold) Width 24mm  2pcs
VZHO07 | KA —Iv (6FRK—Y /4L >Y) 24mmig 2{EA 595
OR | Wheel (6-spoke / Orange) Width 24mm  2pcs

INNER SPONGE

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y% B K IN—Y% nE K il
Part Names Description (FHA) Part Names Description (FA)
0250 okt (Herd Biock) | v 786 | 92013 | i soinas” ey 210
30250 gt et Wi /Greg) | ap. 788
o] ke | 2



/\\\7 I) N/ﬁ‘ BALL BEARING % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y% HA (F—No.EAE) |k EMH

IN—Y% A (F—No.E AH)
Part Names Quantity

k i
(BHA)

Part Names Quantity (FH5A)

=V RERT > (5x10x4) | 4EA BRGO14| 770V — IV RAT 14 (10x15x4 ) | 2/EA
BRGO0T| Shield Bearing (5x10x4) 4pes 1050 TS | Teflon Shield Bearing (10x15x4) | 2pcs 525
BRGO01| SUS /—JU RAT 1) > % (5x10x4) | 2{EA 840 BRGO1S| 2V RAT 1) % (3/16x3/8x3) | 2MBA 1050
SUS | SUS Shield Bearing (5x10x4) | 2pcs Shield Bearing (3/16x3/8x3) 2pcs
BRGOO1| 778> Y=V AT Y5 (5x10x4) | 4EA 840 | |emcorro| Z=7X N7 U2 7 (20x25x4) | 1A 1365
TS | Teflon Shield Bearing (5x10x4) | 4pcs Open Bearing (20x25x4) 1pc
=V X7 1) > (5x8x2.5) | MEA =V RRT 1277 (12x21x5) | 2fEA
BRGO02| Shieid Bearing (5x8x2.5) apos 1050 | |BRGO18| shield Bearing (12x21x5) | 2pes 1050
BRG002| SUS ¥ —JU K71 > 7 (5x8x2.5) | 2fBA 840 | lercoteo| 2 =77 U > (Bx6x2) | 2B 735
SUS | SUS Shield Bearing (5x8x2.5) | 2pcs Open Bearing (3x6x2) 2pcs
V=V RXT )T (4x8x3) | MEA TIVIA=TURT) Y (4x8x2) | 2BA
BRG003 Shield Bearing (4x8x3) 4pcs 1050 BRGO20FO Flanged Open Bearing (4x8x2) | 2pcs 1260
BRG003| SUS ~/—)V RRT 1> (4x8x3) | 2EA 840 BRG0200 F—TRT )T (4x8x2) | 2EA 1260
SUS | SUS Shield Bearing (4x8x3) 2pcs Open Bearing (4x8x2) 2pcs
=V RRT )T (8x14x4) | MEA =)V ERT 15 (8x22x7) | 2fEA
BRGO04| Shield Bearing (8x14x4) 4pcs 1050 | [BRGO21| gphieid Bearing (8x22x7) 2pcs 1050
=V ERT 1> (8x16x5) | 2EA =V ERT 1> (6x10x3) | 2BA
BRGO05| Shield Bearing (8x16x5) 2pcs 683 | BRG022| Shield Bearing (6x10x3) 2pcs 1050
=V ERT U2 (6x12x4) | 2{AA Y=V RRT U T (3x7x3) | 2{EA
BRGO06| ghield Bearing (6x12x4) 2pcs 1050 | [BRGOZ3| gphieid Bearing (3x7x3) 2pcs 735
2=V ENT 1) > 7 (3x6x2.5) | 2{BA 2 —IV N7 > 7 (6x13x5) | 2{EA
BRGO07| Shield Bearing (3x6x2.5) 2pcs 735 | |BRGO25| Ghied Bearing (6x13x5) 2pcs 735
T INT ) 7 (3x6x2.5) | 2fEA =)V ERT ) > 5 (9x14x4.5) | MEA
BRGOOTF| Flanged Bearing (3x6x2.5) | 2pcs 1050 | |BRGO26| Spielq Bearing (9x14x4.5) 1pc 735
¥ =)V EXT 1) 7 (12x18x4) | 2{8A F—=T N7 T (3x8x2.5) | 2{EA
BRGO0B| Shicld Bearing (12x18x4) | 2pcs 1890 | BRG0270] Open Bearing (3x8x2.5) 2pos 948
T—)VRXT 1> (3x8x4) | 2{EA =)V RXT 1> (5x9x3) | 2EA
BRGO09| Shield Bearing (3x8x4) 2pcs 1050 | [BRGO28| gphieid Bearing (5x9x3) 2pcs 1050
=V RRT 1) > 7 (8x12x3.5) | 2fBA Y=V ERT U5 (7x11x3) | 2fEA
BRGO11| Shield Bearing (8x12x3.5) 2pes 1050 | |BRGO29| Shield Bearing (7x11x3) 2pcs 630
F—=TURT )T (8x16x4) | 2EA =)V X717 (2x5x2.5) | 4EA
BRG0120| Open Bearing (8x16x4) 2pcs 840 | |BRGO30| Shield Bearing (2x5x2.5) 4pcs 1050
=V FERT ) 2T (4x7x2.5) | 2fBA =V BT T (5x11x4) | 2{AA
BRGO13| Shield Bearing (4x7x2.5) 2pcs 1050 | |BRGO31| Shield Bearing (5x11x4) 2pcs 1050
T INT V) 2 (4x7x2.5) | 2fEA TIRZAMT YT A
BRGO13F Flanged Bearing (4x7x2.5) 2pcs 1050 BRG100| pifferential Thrust Bearing 1pcs 420
BRGO14 =)V RRT 1> 5 (10x15x4) | 2{BA 1260 BRG102| A7V LVAZRZARINT VT (4x9x4) | 1MELA 630
Shield Bearing (10x15x4) 2pcs SUS | Stainless Thrust Bearing (4x9x4) | 1pcs
AT AMRT 1)V (4.8x10x4) | MEA
BRG103 Thrust Bearing (4.8x10x4) 1pcs 1050

. O OO O I) y 7“ O-RING % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y% | WA (F—No.E A |*iES

k TE i
(A

IN—Y% | AZA (F—No.& A

Part Names Quantity

Part Names Quantity #FHA)

ot S o Sy 7| 20] o] G L 0L
ORGO3| S 10 173 Orare) fopes” 210 | (0BG 3 e o8 Binc) b’ 420
o S TR 7| 0| ol tE T [
ORGOSK| G O i . or o o) | e 630 | |ORG12| Siicons Ouing (12 Drarge) | 1onea: 210
ORGOSXR éﬁ?@%ﬂoéﬁﬁé?}’fﬁrﬁﬂlﬂf@obraﬁgéi s 630 | |ORG18 ;|'.é§n§8'i.n/g7(£f’ﬂ§/,7&”aﬁg/ei i 315
e R o) from(8U B BT |
ORGO4S| Siicona Oing (o4 s Drange) | 1o 420 | |ORG22| Giinons O (voa Drange) | spes” 420
ORGO45S :S/illi)cgr;/eo(l))-;{ng ((F;iiésl /o éi\gnﬁ) EZE? 420

ORGO5 gl:é;gg'ﬂ,,ﬁég %a"njei) 18:)%3 420




Power Zone ACIDC/ A v 7 F+—V v —
Power Zone AC/DC Quick Charger

AEN
Description
rE\?’ hd - =
Charger compatible with 1-12 cells.

* 7E fff
(FiiA)

Power Zone PS-25A (DC12VEELER)
Power Zone PS-25A

AC100VEE-DCI2VEELER
AC100V / DC12V

14700

JARXFv IV — b
Noise Cancel Sheet

ZIErs/ A ABELEY—F
Protection sheet from noise effects.

840

IN—Y%

FAIVEE

| A% (F—No.& A%

OIL

IL2krJw%Y ELCTRIC

IN—Y%

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AA (F—No.&E AR

Part Names Quantity (FHA) Part Names Quantity (FH3A)
RE—J 1R 2g/2F A Oy o324~ (FRE) T DREHBALE (10cc)

1879 Hobby Grease 2g/2pcs 158 96178 | | octite (medium strength) Screw cement. (10cc) 1260
96152 | 2V A¥¥—Ib TIAIVDENALE | o) 96180 | XA 7RBY TLyIayF 45— AT U THRA (7.4c0)| 4100
Silicone Seal Prevents diff oil from leaking Microlon Precision Oiler Great fuel bearings (7.4cc)
KYOSHORNRY v L7 1b— (14q) | BRRSEEH| XA478aY 7yeryTI-TUAY Y | #E3 ¢ AREEH] (20g)

96154 KYOSHO Special Glue (14g) | Instant Glue 735 96182 Microlon Assembly Lubricant | For metal parts (20g) 3570
96160 FRPY )L —F (1.0) AT —REDREEIC 2100 96508 HGY 314>V TR JaA Y ETUX 840
FRP Gel Sheet (1.0) For body repair and reinforcement HG Joint Grease Grease specialized for the joint areas.

T VRN HE— BEpituP
96168 | Fy0rine Powder Reduces friction 1050

s IN—Y% KA (F—No.bA%) |*E1ﬁ s IN—Y% WA (F—No.LAH) |k EME B =E IN—Y% WA (F—No.E AR [ EM
No. | Part Names Qty. ®t2) |l No. | Part Names Qty. ®52) | No. | Part Names Qty. GBS
SIL0100 S/,;{cﬂ;jg{f(ﬂ?g; SIL0600 é:fc?)n/g gﬁl/(é%)g)) SIL5000 s/uifciﬁj gi)lv(l(ssggg))
ol o] {8 s g
siLozoo| Z 1% gl’ll’(fgg)) $IL0700 S/,;{c?m/jg{k(%gj 7ol oot (:')ri)lb(%)gg))
SIL0250 s.il)cﬂggﬁl/(zzs‘?g)) 510800 S,Hc?m/j 3.1'/(8%)8; SIL10000 Sjlﬁc%rf gl;llx(%oggg;
o] T 8| |78 sl samel ST | || s o
s g || s g w6 e e
sl e ool oy ol T | 7om
sl o sl o e e e
o) U R s Gy
] g s 271
st 3t oo
s Y |
s o2




IN—Y%

77—

A (F—No.EAED)

k E i

ACCESSORY

IN—Y%

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

| WA (F—No.E A |[HiES

Part Names

Quantity

(HA)

Part Names

Quantity (FaA)

YKWoo1 ér;;t‘azzm‘erig‘s.%‘éﬁ"“ e wsins| 2240 | | 80156 | & e | pei o7 PHECE | g4
YKW009 KII\J/VT\h{eeT)\k/Ir/e\ﬁ;((y/%oy sfzﬁm) o @r:;;}\yvlé\n/ci\AErﬂ/ifu% 2940 | 180163 Fﬁd'je ﬁg;;;t;nﬁ&;g/aﬁe/sgt 8190
1700BK| Doty Sitnc (61 b7 |1 180 | | 80164 | Z ol AR 12 473
1700KP| Fiot e ot Sirap (FPIS) | Jones. 189 | |soss0| 5 F S TADK U SizsoosaoTnm 16800
1700KY| e e ) | e 180 | |sode | pbH A ST izoioasonm | 7140
17018K| Dotor attag (v1/ a7 | 1o 263 | 80462 | 7o KTV 74 S o™ | 1890
1T01KP| Fachent Stant oy, | 1o 263 | |8odea|Lb 7> AL 97 oesdanm | 1a90
1T01KY| B b ont Sty | 1o 263 | (80464 | h opE s AA M) g7 ymeazsenm | 578
170 | Botor Ao o Gy, | ooe 525 | | 8odes | o Ay TAS) I T pezoemasmm | 15
1706 | e e (st o oo | o 525 | | 80466 | pirre b (66, oo ooz SN 420
1707 | O o Feiasont olow o) | oo’ 525 | (87651 | amionance and e et | 1890
1708 | Zotor Avtonrs (e oy | o2 525 | (87822 | Joa K e o | Bt
36218 | Sock Absorbmr Pis Halder | tur e dts| 795 | | 02022 | WU TERT Y e | A 840
36219 | T T Tramer | AATETE 1890 | | o606 | gyt sk (Ex8mm) A L
362199 3 Khite Evge Moo P | oo o g aen e | 2100 | |ee161 | S50 {2 20T | 504
36303 | KA Rubor Tre Troer | For 1omnabber ines, | 8400 | 961658 A ) | o g searen| 473
36901 | oo Poner Clorer ~ | Suer oo lte | 803 | |oet72| g s F LT A G oy e G| 735
39081 | Toam KYOSHO Stidker | e pmrosuios tooneea| 840 | | 06641 | 5 4o (oxomm) Oz 08 R | 473
39778 | Taam KYOSHO Works Stcker | ot ymiosures ronices| 525 | | 06643 | e (Ok7mm) oz, 00 BIORL S| 47
80152 =771V — (200mm) | F—ARIEY—IV 1890

Toe Angle Gauge (200mm)

For measuring Toe angles.




EXFyRN-UVT 09y v— (1)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE ‘ & A Ef RE ‘ e A [wEdl RE& ‘ Era A% ‘*m
No. Parts Names Quantity| (#t2) No. Parts Names Quantity| (#2) No. Parts Names Quantity| (F2)
C C_U.‘/ﬁ' IEI 7)L_E_75‘/°/“7”(D‘/7‘"‘/l~ @mmmm RE ANy I ZER
C-Ring Aluminium Flanged Nylon Nut Button Hex Screw
1011 | G himgtCr 11008 10pcs] 210 [INOGTKE| i) g gon | 95 | 315 | 1512005 Bition S on2 xr10p0) 1093|420
< Ring OGNS L) gty o i | 4955 | 15| 11300 B 2 O S open)[109c5| 315
FEOIS | £ ping(Er S10pd 10pcs| 158 | MU bl g g 9005|315 || -s10008 | Btcr SO arnopes) [10Pes| 915
FE020 | ig(E2.00ped) 10pcs| 158 | [\ b Pty Sharrg 9955 | 315 | 15100108 B omtpea) 1095|315
12025 | £ (s opes topes| 150 || (jmmmmm EC R FSIS012H) Bton Serew(HenM 21 0pcs) 1995 915
1-E030 Ei;gég%%:)gg) 10pcs| 158 1-802604 /Btr:;gctea(fw(y éﬁéélgm 10pcs| 210 1-513015H gﬁ;%ﬁyﬁﬁ;ﬂmi%ﬁéxg) 10pcs| 315
1-E040 E%;;S%%LSQ) 10pcs| 158 | | 1-502606 Q;Lgctesv(z,m(y égﬁ%lgw 10pcs| 210 | [1-s13018H Qﬂfsifﬁﬁfﬁ/ﬁai@é%) 10pcs| 315
FEOS0 | ing(Es 00pcd 10pcs| 158 | | 1502608 | it Covemiznanopes | |10%e5| 210| - |510023H| Butor S apes) | 575|915
1E080 | (s o0pes 10pcs| 158 | | 02612 oty Cavemizemnzrones | |10%es| 210|100 | Bt cr S enaraopes) 109|315
FEOT0 | (e Gopes) Gpos | 198 | | 1509006 | i Crewiioumopos | [10P%5| 210| [ FSHO10H| Biton Semenhiniotpes) [10PC5| 315
FEIO0 | £ Bing(E10.06p00) opos | 156 | | 150008 | i Soromanariopes) | [190°5 210 | (15140154 Bncn S enhmantaropesy | S | 315
H W’ 1500010 ity Savemubcionopes | |100es| 210| st Bt S arapes) | 575|915
N20T6 | Rt o10pes) 10pcs| 210 | 500012 it Careminraopes | |10%es| 210| [ mstaoa| gt apes) | 5P | 315
1N2620 | s npanopes)  [100es| 210 | | 1506018 | 5ot S onanopesy | [10005| 10| [1st40z2H| Bion Soowitiextiareaapen | S | 915
N2024 | Sz aopes) t0pos| 210 | | 1509018 | i & emuranopes | [10ps| 210 | | (mmmmm T e s
1NAG32 | i 2y 0ncs) 109cs| 210 | | 1500025 | it avamiamopes) | |10%S5| 210| |0 B | 8P | 25
B Sena " 1500000 | it S rewunaonopes) | |100es| 210 | [T g S s | 8PS | 25
FNESSON | N e 0 Non (e |5P5 | 210 | | 504008 | it S0 ianonesy | |10Pes| 210 | [t st | 87 | 25
GOSN | s Nylom aposy | 5P6S | 210 | 1504010 | i S0 Sonopes) [109es| 210 | (1002 B Sttt 97 | 25
1-N3043N :l_u:(hbl\s(ms;);ilil)orjl_(gpfs; BN Spes | 210 1-804015 ét;éctea&(mfgllgélgA) 10pcs| 210 1-813015HT ;ﬁui;]‘isé(e’\\fv:(ag]ei/)T(lt,;njuai\M/;?Sja/fc]s\)) 8pes | 525
0SSN | s ) tgon (poy | 5765 210 | | 1504020 | i S omiononesy | [1opes| 20| | [mmmmmm 770
B Ruinim tyion et (D o Tapping Soew 2610 G ez bet0es | 598|210
HERIAS) o' o P | 995|315 | [T | TE B ey |1opcs| 210 | | 1seaste | Cop SIS OEORSN [ svos | 210
HEBIAR] ) o s 908|315 | [ s0zste| 12 g sy [109cs] 210 | vsa008 | G & ey | sees | 210
s [ WA iin] £ T I T R e A e Fad B R o £ ET
HEDINE) by o o) | 505|315 | (S0 | 16 B e [1opes| 210 | | 1seante | G S sy | SPes| 210
GO e o i Fases 5765 [ 915 | [ 500007P | TE Gt el S S opesy [10ves{ 210 | vsaaots | 0 SRS [swes | 210
DS b o Bt | 5955 [ 315 | | 1500027 15 B0 S cutiimcrsopes) © [100es| 210 | | vseaote | S0 SRRSO smes | 210
B s 1SEISTP| 5 G Serowbctsopesy | [109s| 210 | | rszoz0| S0 LRI | sves | 210
NGOG | k) Flangea (1opce) - |'0Pe5| 210 | 1m0aTe| 1 g ol raopesy © [109es| 210 | | 1520022 Gt Sy || 508|210
A oot
O ek I P [ i e et
NENS) L s et 9005 | 420 | {10300 | g eopes|10Pcs| 420
USR] s ) g on e 9055 | 420 | | S000T| i oA pes) 1095 420
FSI012T| i Strou(Thanbumon 2A0pes)|09°5] 420
1-508015T NA Y REZ(M3X15)(F% >~/8A) 8pos | 420

Bind Screw(Titanium/M3x15/8pcs)




EXFYybhUYT Ty —(2) Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (2)  x rorsaranese markeT onLy.

BE ‘ %3 A [xEd B A [xE RE ‘ Er2 A [xE
No. Parts Names Quantity| (fiti&) ! Parts Names Quantity| (fiti&) No. Parts Names Quantity| (ftiA)
Dm\mmmm I?ILa? I:—eid Screw m Z; geZdK;ZIZTir)Xping Screw @mmmmm ;o/:niﬁead Screw
1592608 | 1o e SenemiMe aniriopes) |10965| 210 | [ 0ste| o opes) 10905 210 | | 008 | a8 L ey [109es] 210
59261 | 1o SerewiMa.ewraopes) 10065 210 | [ oate| o aopes) 10065 210 | | 1542010 | 2 S8 L Gopesy|109es] 210
99008 | P e ScromMopos |100es| 210| e | 10 tpcs | 10Pes| 210 | | 142015 | e G e ghopes) [1095] 210
Y EZX(M3x8/10A) TPH S ERX(M3x6/10A) FAREZX(M3x6/10A)
1-833008 | Fiat Head Screw(M3x8/10pcs) 10pcs| 210 1-833006TP | +p Fiat Head Screw(M3x6/10pcs) 10pcs| 210 1-843006 | B4yng Screw(M3x6/10pcs) 10pcs| 210
1-833010 I?ILa? :;;(ci(’\gfr):alv(()l{ll13?<1]\0)/10pcs) 10pcs| 210 1-833008TP :FIE?;IZ E‘;éhgiiva(]MO;;;/wpcs) 10pcs| 210 1-843012 ;_o/:niéc(:'\gj/)((l\]/ligzolf\o)pcs) 10pcs| 210
1-833012 I?IL; :;?d(’\gfr)gmz(lcns?dj\;/mpcs) 10pcs| 210 1-833010TP IFF’)EIZ 5;?5%32L?h¢|;81%)10p03) 10pcs| 210 m zi_o?nz I{I:—ad/ S?e;ll;—j'élpping Screw
901 | 1 end SerewiMaxianones) |10%65] 210 | [ somre| e o) 1005 210 | [rsaste| 1 gpes) |109e5] 210
9016 | 1 o SerewMmaropes) |100es| 210| [ vsmrste| 16 e o opes | 10pes| 210 | s 2 o pes) [1095] 210
99018 | i rond SoreniMaxiBnopes) |10965| 210 | [ somate| e o) 1095 210 | [ rsamate| 7 atpos) |109°5] 210
592090 | 1 Soremiixaonopes) |10965] 210 | [ SoasTe| 5 i o) 1095 210 | [ rsamate| 7 aretpos) |109°5] 210
94008 | 1 end Serem(Mixaropes) |10965 210 | S0P e o) 10965 210 | [ SAISTP| 7 St sDpos) |1095] 210
94010 | P o SerewManionopes) |100es| 210| | vsw0mTe| 16 e BT D e | 1opes 210 | | WD
HYIEZ(M4x12/10A) FHVHFIER v NEX(M3x3/T0A)
1-834012 Flat Head Screw(M4x12/10pcs) 10pcs| 210 Dmmmmmmm Titanium Flat Head Screw 1-853003 Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs) 10pcs| 210
901 | i rond Sereniixisnopes) |100e5| 210 | [ rsanneT| v 1095 420 | | 15008 | e e [109es] 210
901 | i hond SerewiixiBopes) |10065] 210 | s30T ot ey 1095 420 | | 1552005 | e e sy [10pes] 210
594020 | 17 i Seremanaonopes) |10%es| 210| s | 2w |100es| 420 | | 1559008 | TS nantpen[109c5] 210
Dmmmm ga? P,;ngH;;xKé;érew 1-833015T ;)I;?HS;?é’;c:v;((']l'if;)rgiu?m?M\;xﬁé\p)cs) 8pcs | 420 1-853010 Stet/slz:rivilsﬂr\gf;(()]/%;(?s))\) 10pcs| 210
1-833005H ga?ki;(gﬂc?:vizéi/;x\/yMZéA102(?;)) 10pcs| 315 1-834006T ::HS;(S’\grj\;(/?it(;iuym\//h/l/iéépcs) 8pes | 630 1-853012 Stet/SZriv/;?lsﬂr\gf;(Z]/%;Ss])\) 10pcs| 210
FSS006H| P e CrmenisOpes) 10908 315 | |0 B oipe | SPcs 620 | | vssaone | Sl CRUERG I [sees 200
FSE000H| i Cwesioeopes) 10908 315 | || B spe | SPos 820 | | vssanen | oY CRUEBRSIDY  [sees | 2s0
FSUI0M] it e Scrnheniii00pe) 10965 315 | | 1534020 | £ s 4oes 30| | 1559025 | GolsComepen | S90S | 215
FZEZ(M3X15)(Ny T Z/T0A) FEIVHFIANYIRER Yy NEX(M4x4/10A)
1-833015H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) 10pcs| 315 Dmmmm Titanium Flat Head Hex Screw 1-854004 Set Screw(M4x4/10pcs) 10pcs| 210
ST Pt hen Scrominiopey 1095|315 | | 1smonet| £ tae | opcs 528 | | vssuone | o e [10pes| 210
FSM008H| P e Cermmmnhiaaopes) 10 420 | |1ttt | EPcs | 528 | | vssunre | o ey [10pes| 210
FSUOI0M| it SerHeniant0tope) 10955 420 | 550008 e oo 80cs [ 525 | | 1554020 | Gl eC e oopen | SPos | 269
FSMIIZH| it o Seroentant o) 10955 420 | [ FSI0HT| e ot B0 [ 525 | | 1555008 | G e e spos) spcs | 203
U015 Pt hea Srowenh sH0pe) 1095|420 | | 1SS01SHT| 2t iy | P02 | 528 | | vsssouo | o/ CRUEEESIEN [ spes ans
1-534018H g:i;(l;/l::;]vaé;\;gé/??\) 6pcs | 420 m f@?#%&\y l:”ya’_l:“x ' @ Ty —
pcs) Titanium Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw Washer
FSUIZOH| 1 oad Scromenioccotipes) | 578|420 | ISP g 10Pes| 420 | | osne| ot e sy [109cs| 210
SMIZSH| it oad Scromenoxzatpes) | 5P| 420 | | ISS00TFT e omato g 0P| 420 | | 0070 | ot e oy [109cs] 210
VST 17 SrmTaomata o [10965] 420 | | asmnts| ot o) [10pes] 210
VSIS 12 g STt | 908 | 420 | |10 | ot b N sy [10pes] 420
VUS| 12 S Taumrsipes | 408|630 | | 1waniots| oottt Chopee) [10pes] 420
SMTPT 15 o S Tanomotbips | 4255 | 690 | 19401008 oe e 0 ey 100 210
FSMISTPT 15 i s S Tanomtotsipes | 4255 | 690 | 190501208 | oo 0 ey | 10pes 210
IO | atperturad 0 Ssposy | 5968 | 210
1-W701110 Vvva;;:,\}(x’\ﬂ;];/gjng 5pcs | 210
@ 7\7_"'J‘/7“'7“/‘>1"—
Spring Washer
0S| aer(Spring Martc 5/10pcs) 107 210

10



| X —h—isEDMERSEEELT

BEIRICERELHEL £,

OSHO

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

RER—LN—Y
www.kyosho.com

REHRIEH

T243-0034 #E)||BEATHHF153
@1 — Y —tHA=ERESE 046-229-4115
BEVWEEIE  BRE~&REEBEZFR<)13:00~19 : 00

80410010-1  PRINTED IN TAIWAN



	P01EP FAZER Porsche 911.pdf
	P02EP FAZER Porsche 911
	P03EP FAZER Porsche 911
	P04EP FAZER Porsche 911
	P05EP FAZER Porsche 911
	P06EP FAZER Porsche 911
	P07EP FAZER Porsche 911
	P08EP FAZER Porsche 911
	P09EP FAZER Porsche 911
	P10EP FAZER Porsche 911
	P12EP FAZER Porsche 911

